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USER MANUAL - GUIDE D'UTILISATION - GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG - MANUAL DEL USUARIO - MANUALE DELL'UTENTE

Music theory cognition

Apprentissage de la musique
Cognitie van muziektheorie
Erlernen von Musiktheorie
Conocimiento de la teorica musical

Cognizione della teoria musicale

Memory training
Entrainement de la mémoire
Geheugentraining
Gedachtnistraining
Entrenamiento de la memoria
Allenamento della memoria
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Auditory development

Développement auditif
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Sviluppo uditivo n
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Desarrollo auditivoav
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Hand-eye coordination development

Développement de la coordination ceil-main

Ontwikkeling van hand-oog coérdinatie

Entwicklung der Hand-Auge-Koordinationt

Desarrollo de la coordinacion visomotora

Sviluppo della coordinazione occhio-mano
Item No.

EQ cultivation Code artide.

Développement cognitif .

EQ-cultuatio Onderdeelnr. My Piano 1000
Artikelnummer.

EQ-Férderung
Refinamiento en el tono musical Ndm. de articu IOC.
Coltivazione EQ N
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ENGLISH e FRANGAIS e NEDERLANDS  DEUTSCH ¢ ESPANOL e ITALIANO

This product meets the essential requirements of Directive 2014/53/EU. ® Ce produit répond aux exigences essentielles de la dlrectlve 2014/53/EU
Dit product voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. e Dieses Produkt erfiillt die gr A ungen der ie 2014/53/EU.
Este producto cumple con los i i de la Dii iva 2014/53/EU. ® Questo prodotto soddisfa i requisiti essenziali della Direttiva 2014/53/EU.
http://www.idanceaudio.com/documentation/declarationofconformity/
,
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PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL COMPLETELY BEFORE OPERATING THIS UNIT AND RETAIN THIS BOOKLET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL AVANT D'UTILISER CETTE UNITE ET CONSERVER CE LIVRET POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE.

LEES DEZE GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING VOLLEDIG VOORDAT U DEZE GEBRUIKT EN HOUD DEZE HANDLEIDING VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE NASLAG OP.

BITTE LESEN SIE DIESE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG VOLLSTANDIG DURCH, BEVOR SIE DIESE BENUTZUNG NUTZEN, UND BEWAHREN SIE
DIESES HANDBUCH FUR DIE ZUKUNFT AUF.

POR FAVOR, LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE USO, Y CONSERVE ESTE MANUAL PARA EL FUTURO.

LEGGERE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE QUESTO USO E SALVARE QUESTO MANUALE PER IL FUTURO.




ENGLISH

WARN'NG The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol inside an equilateral triangle is intended to alert
A User of the presence of un-insulated “hazardous voltage” within the product’s enclosure,
Warning : This product has not been manufactured to be used which may be of sufficient magnitude to induce a risk of electric shock to persons
by people (including children) whom physical or mental
capacities are reduced, or people without experience excent The exclamation mark inside an equilateral triangle is intended to alert user of the presence
to read and follow the instructions properly. Chiicren must use A of the important operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the literature
this product under the supervision of an adult. accompanying the product.
NOTES:
WARNING: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR SHOCK, Please do not attempt to open the back cover or power adapter as opening or removing the
DO NOT EXPOSE THIS PRODUCT TO RAIN OR MOISTURE covers may expose you to dangerous voltage or other hazards, and it will also cause the
restricted servicing to be disabled: There are no user servicing components inside.
NOTES:
CAUTION This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise emissions from
l digital apparatus as set out in the Radio Interference Regulations of Industry Canada.
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
DO NOT OPEN o residential installation
NOTES:
CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ® Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE COVER OR BACK. m |ncrease the separation between the equipment and the receiver.
NO USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER = Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
SERVICING TO QUALIFIED PERSONNEL connected

= Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.
é WARNING! Not suitable for
children under 3 years of age

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read these instructions.

Keep these instructions. Heed all warnings.

Follow all instructions.

Do not use this apparatus near water.

Clean only with dry cloth.

Do not block any ventilation openings.

Install in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.

Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.

Do not defeat the safety of the polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug has two blades with one wider than the other. A grounding type plug has two

blades and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or the third prong are provided for your safety purpose. If the provided plug does not fit into your outlet,

consult an electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

10. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the apparatus.

11 Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

12. Use only with the cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table specified by the manufacture, or sold with the apparatus. When a cart is used, use caution when moving the
cart/apparatus combination to avoid injury from tip-over. Portable Cart Warning

13. Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

14. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the apparatus has been damaged in any way such as power-supply cord or plug is
damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture does not operate normally, or has
been dropped.

15. The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and no objects filled with liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the apparatus.

16 The battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

17. The MAINS plugs used as the disconnect device, which shall remain readily operable.
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Function Introduction:

o 25Keys
* Classical Appearance
* Delicate Craft

* Real Tone

. The switch button is 25 k
up - ON down - OFF eys

Function Description:

On-off key

25 keys, the material is smooth. It makes the
children like playing,promote the coordinate
ability of the fingers, exercise the memory,
and develop the music talent.

On the left side of the piano, the Line in
socket ( MP3 format ) can be used to connect

your tablet or smartphone.
- J

Note: After finish playing the music, without any operation for three
minutes, the electronic organ will make the sleeping warning tone,
and enter into the sleeping holding state. Press any key can awake
it up after sleeping state with energy saving.

Battery installation diagram: ( é/ )
This unit is powered by four 1.5V"AA"batteries. _@L
Open the battery cover under the piano bottom
and put the four batteries init. Then cover it and e
SCrew on screw. oo Jo
Attention: Don't place the anode and cathode o e
wrongly when putting in the batteries! %:l:l:l:




FRANCAIS

Le symbole de I'éclair avec une fleche dans un triangle équilatéral est destiné a
alerter I'utilisateur de la présence de tension dangereuse dans le boitier, qui peut
étre” d’'une ampleur suffisante pour induire un risque de choc électrique.

AVERTISSEMENT Le point d’exclamation dans un triangle équilatéral est destiné a alerter I'utilisateur de
la présence de maintenance dans le manuel de I'utilisateur.
AVERTISSEMENT: POUR REDUIRE LE RISQUE Remarque:

D'INCENDIE OU DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, N'EXPOSEZ

PAS CE PRODUIT A LA PLUIE OU A LHUMIDITE Veuillez' ne pas ouvrir le couvercle arriere de I'appareil ou I'adaptateur secteur

car I'ouverture ou le retrait des couvercles peut vous exposer a des tensions
dangeureuses ou autres dangers, et annulera également votre garantie. Il n'y a pas

MISE EN GARDE de piece réparable a l'intérieur de I'appareil.
Remarque:
% RS O e RIAVE ! Cet ap;gare'\l numérique ne dépasse pas les limites de la classe B pour les émissions
de bruit radio des appareils numériques comme indiqué dans le reglement sur les
— interférences radio de I'Industry Canada. Ces limites sont congues pour fournir
ATTENTION: POUR REDUIRE LE RISQUE D'INCENDIE une protetion raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation
OU D'ELECTROCUTION, NE RETIREZ PAS LE COUVERCLE résidentielle.

OU L'ARRIERE. AUCUNE PIECE REPARABLE PAR

§ Remarque:
L'UTILISATEUR. CONTACTER UN SERVICE AU PERSONNEL QUALIFIE

" Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception.

= Augmenter la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur .

® Brancher |'équipement dans une prise sur un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le
récepteur est branché

® Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour assistance

INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES DE SECURITE
1

Lire les instructions.

Garder les instructions.

Tenir compte des avertissements.

Suivre toutes les instructions.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil pres de I'eau.

Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon sec.

Ne pas bloquer les ouvertures de ventilation. Installer en suivant les instructions du fabricant.

Ne pas installer prés des sources de chaleurs tels que radiateur, four, ou tout autre appareil (y compris les amplificateurs) qui produit de la chaleur.

Ne pas retirer la sécurité de la prise de terre. Une fiche polarisée posséde deux lames dont une est plus large que I'autre. Une prise de terre posséde deux lames et

une broche de terre. La lame large ou la troisieme broche est prévues pour votre sécurité. Si la fiche fournie ne rentre pas dans votre prise, consultez un électricien

pour faire remplacer la prise obsoléte.

10. Ne pas piétiner ou pincer le cordon d’alimentation, en particulier au niveau des fiches, des prises et ou ils sortent de I'appareil.

11 Utiliser uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabriquant.

12. Utiliser uniquement avec un chariot, un trépied, une console ou une table spécifié par le fabricant, ou vendu avec I'appareil.Lorsqu’un chariot est utilisé, déplacer
I'ensemble chariot/appareil avec prudence afin d’éviter les blessures en cas de chutes.

13. Débrancher I'appareil pendant 'orage ou lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé pendant une longue période.

14. Confier toutes réparations a un personnel qualifié. Une réparation est nécessaire lorsque l'appareil a été endommagé, cordon d’alimentation ou la fiche
endommagé, liquide renversé ou objets tombés dans I'appareil, 'appareil a été exposé a la pluie ou a I’humidité, ne fonctionne pas normalement ou est tombé.

15. Lappareil ne doit pas étre exposé a des gouttes ou a des éclaboussures et aucun objet rempli de liquide, tels que vases, ne doit étre posé sur I'appareil.

16 La prise secteur est utilisée comme un dispositif de déconnexion et doit rester facilement accessible.

17. Lappareil doit étre connecté a une prise secteur avec prise de terre.
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Support de
partition

Présentation des fonctions :

o 25 touches

« Apparence classique T jr

« Travail artisanal fin ' pei T k

* Tons réels (Y —

, Bouton de l'interrupteur \(C 1/ Interrupteur
- vers le haut : allumé,
vers le bas : éteint L 95 touches

Description des fonctions :

N
Bouton ON/OFF

25 touches au matériau souple. Il va donner

envie aux enfants de jouer, il favorise la

coordination, entraine la mémoire et développe

le talent musical. La prise AUX IN permet de )

brancher votre tablette ou votre smartphone.

- J

Remarque : Si aucune opération n'est effectuée pendant trois

minutes, l'orgue électronique émet une tonalité d'avertissement
et passe en mode veille. Appuyez sur une touche quelconque

pour le réveiller.

Schéma d’Installation des piles : y\

Cette unité est alimentée par quatre piles « AA » @

de 1,5 V. Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment o mmlon

a piles situé sous le piano et placez les quatre W o e
piles. Remettez le couvercle et serrez la vis. I RETY
Attention : Il faut respecter les polarités @ SIS
inscrites dans le compartiment a piles lors de (_ )

installation des piles !




